
STATEOF ILLINOIS
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION

AMEREN TRANSMISSION COMPANY OF ILLINOIS

Petition for a Certificate of Public Convenience
and Necessity, pursuant to Section 8-406 of the
Illinois Public Utilities Act, and an Order pursuant
to Section 8-503 of the Public Utilities Act, to
Construct, Operate and Maintain a New High
Voltage Electric Service Line in the Counties of
Peoria and Knox, Illinois.

Docket No. 14-0514

NOTICE OF FILING

Please take notice that on January 28, 2015, Robert Keith Sherman and Kathleen M. Sherman
filed an original of their Petition for Leave to Intervene with Elizabeth A. Rolando, Chief Clerk of the
Illinois Commerce Commission by US Mail and electronic mail.

CERTIFICATEOF SERVICE

We, Robert Keith Sherman and Kathleen M. Sherman, hereby certify that on January 28,2015,
we served copies of the foregoing Notice and all documents referenced therein on the following parties
by way of electronic mail:

All individuals on the Commission's Service List:

John O. Alberts, Administrative Law Judge
Illinois Commerce Commission jaIbers@icc.illinois.gov

Hanna M. Conger, Atty. for Ameren Transmission
Company of Illinois
Whitt Sturtevant LLP conger@whitt-sturtevant.com

Eric E. Dearmont
Ameren Services Company edearmont@ameren.com

Christine Ericson
Office of General Counsel
Illinois Commerce Commission cericson@icc.illinois.gov

Edward C. Fitzhenry, Managing Associate
General Counsel
Ameren Services Company efitzhenrv@ameren.com
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Matthew L. Harvey
Office of General Counsel
Illinois Commerce Commission

Rob Humphreys, Landowner
Wild Rose Farm, Ine.

John W. Kunkle, Landowner

Carol McMurtry, Landowner

William M. McMurty, Landowner

G. Rodger Moon, Landowner

Randall W. Moon, Landowner

Thomas G. Palmer, Landowner

Jonathan L. Phillips, Atty. for Intervenors
Shay Phillips, Ltd.

Steven Ramp, Landowner

Kathleen E. Ratcliffe, Senior Paralegal
Whitt Sturtevant, LLP

Greg Rockrohr, Case Manager
Illinois Commerce Commission

Leta Ryan, Administrative Assistant
Shay Phillips Ltd.

John L. Sagone
Office of General Counsel
Illinois Commerce Commission

Rebecca Segal, Atty. for Ameren Transmission
Company of Illinois
Whitt Sturtevant, LLP

William M. Shay, Atty. for Intervenors
Shay Phuillips, Ltd.

Janet L. Shipley, Landowner

Matt Shipley, Landowner

mharvey@ice.illinois.gov

rob.humphreysl@comcast.net

jwkunkle@sbcglobal.net

wm.mcmurty@gmail.com

wm.mcmurtrv@gmail.com

grmoon@comcast.net

rwmjzm@comcast.net

palmhair@gmail.com

jphillips@skplawyers.com

stv.ramp@gmail.com

ratcl iffe@whitt-sturtevant.com

grockroh@ice.illinois.gov

adminassistant@skplawyers.com

jsagone@ice.illinois.gov

sega I@whitt-sturtevant.com

wshay@skplawyers.com

tiedsranch@gmail.com

tiedsranch2@gmail.com
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Albert D. Sturtevant, Atty. for Ameren Transmission
Company of Illinois
Whitt Sturtevant, LLP sturtevant@whitt-sturtevant.com

Amanda Tesdall, Paralegal
Ameren Services Company atesdall@ameren.com

Brittany K. Toigo, Atty. For Interveners
Barber Segatto Hoffee Wilke & Cate bk@barberlaw.com

Matthew R. Tomc
Ameren Services Company mtomc@ameren.com

Kellie J. Tomlison, Landowner nolineon74@gmail.com

Trent Tomlinson, Landowner nolineon74@gmail.com

Jackie K. Voiles
Ameren Transmission Company of Illinois jvoiles@ameren.com

Janis Von Qualen, Administrative Law Judge
Illinois Commerce Commission jvonqual@icc.illinois.gov

R. Kurt Wilke, Atty. For Intervenors
Barber Segatto Hoffee Wilke & Cate wilke@barberlaw.com

Charles Zelnio, Landowner zelniocharlesr@johndeere.com

Date / 7 Robert Keith Sherman

Date / I
tf~.l/j~~
Kathleen M. Sherman
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